# CH \$40.00 49185

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM535492

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2017

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.		06/07/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue	
City:	Camp Hill	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918550	HARPER EST. 1900

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMST0421TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/rlederman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Assignment HARPER 4918550#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment HARPER 4918550#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0551

900509996

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Assignment was made as of November 3, 2017 by HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to THE AMES COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee'), with a place of business at 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011.

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademark registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
HARPER EST. 1900 &
Design

Design Registration No. 4918550

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Trademark relates to a business Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark to Assignee along with all goodwill associated or related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged with the intention to be legally bound, Assignor confirms the assignment to Assignee in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together will all the goodwill associated or related thereto.

FURTHER, Assignor confirms it assigned to Assignee all income, royalties or payments due or payable in respect of the Trademark as of the date of the Agreement or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor confirms it agreed to assist Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives ("Assignee Party") to prosecute, maintain, renew, enforce and defend such Trademark as and when reasonably requested by an Assignee Party and at such Assignee Party's sole cost and expense.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0552

Assignor requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark and registration therefor.

**RECORDED: 08/06/2019** 

HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.	
BY:	
TITLE: UP & Secretary	
NAME: Jay Goldbaum	
DATE: <u>June</u> 7, 2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0553